				1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
	ENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI	CATION OF CONTRACT			1 3
2. AMENDME	ENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE0	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00004		See Block 16C			
6. ISSUED B	Y COD	OLAO/NITAAC	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE
NIH Inf Assessm	al Institutes of Heal To Tech Acquisition a ment Center da, MD 20892-7511		,		
8. NAME AND	DADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stre	et, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) ^{9A}	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
DELMOCK	TECHNOLOGIES, INC:1.	286547			
1213 HO	LLINS STREET		9B	. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
SUITE 1	00				
BALTIMO	RE MD 212232632		x 10	A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE	ER NO.
				B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE CI	DQ8LPRKL2E7	FACILITY CODE		5/11/2020	
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMEND	IENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	
		equired)		DDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS	S DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.) PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)	THE CHANG	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE	IN THE CONTRACT
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTR appropriation date, etc.) SET FOR	ACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFL TH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE	ECT THE AD AUTHORITY	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan OF FAR 43.103(b).	ges in paying office,
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME	NT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT	TO AUTHOR	TY OF:	
Х	FAR 43.103(a) (3)				
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	on and authority)			
E. IMPORTAN	IT: Contractor ☐ is not.	X is required to sign this docume	nt and return	copies to the is	suing office.
				colicitation/contract subject matter where fe	
	pose of the modifica		,,		
1. Chan	ge the Contracting O	fficer from Keith 3	Johnson	to Gregory Holliday.	
2. To i	ncorporate HHSAR 352	.232-71 Electronic	Submis	sion of Payment Reque	ests in full text
				NIH Office of Financ	
				t of Treasury's Invoi	
		-		tion to IPP is locate	2
UL	··· (•UU_UUUUUU	The concerning with a		CTOU CO TEE TO TOCALC	i u u u

https://oalm.od.nih.gov/IPP.

The contractor/vendor shall use the existing NIH OFM electronic invoice submission process Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 45.0

Winston DeLattiboudere, President	GREGORY D. HOLLIDAY				
		TEL: +1 301 402 3069	EMAIL: hollic	lag@od.nih.gov	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED	
	09/06/2022				
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)		
NSN 7540-01-152-8070			STANDARD FOR	RM 30 (REV. 10-83)	
Previous edition unusable			Prescribed by G	SA	

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED **CONTINUATION SHEET** 75N98120D00207/P00004

number.

	EROR OR CONTRACTOR					
DELMOCK	TECHNOLOGIES, INC:1286547					
ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	
	for invoices submitted before/on October 10, 2022. Any proper invoice received by the NIH OFM before/on October 10, 2022, will be processed for payment. Effective October 11, 2022, all invoices must be submitted using IPP. The NIH OFM electronic invoicing instructions are no longer applicable to this award on/after October 11, 2022. It is the Contractor/Vendor's responsibility to periodically check the OALM IPP website at https://oalm.od.nih.gov/IPP for important IPP information/updates and be prepared to transition to IPP on the designated transition date. Questions concerning the transition to IPP should be directed to NIH-IPPinvoicing@mail.nih.gov. Questions concerning this award should be directed to the NIH Contracting Officer. All IPP invoices must contain a Unique Entity Identifier (UEI) which is located in the System					
	for Award Management (SAM) and replaces the Dun & Bradstreet Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS)					
		1	1			

If this award is a parent indefinite delivery vehicle or a Blanket Purchase Agreement (BPA) Set-Up, then HHSAR 352.232-71 applies to all task/delivery orders or BPA calls issued under this award.

HHSAR 352.232-71 Electronic Submission of Payment Requests (FEBRUARY 2, 2022) (a) Definitions. As used in this clause -Payment request means a bill, voucher, invoice, or request for contract financing payment with associated supporting documentation. The payment request must comply with the requirements identified in FAR 32.905(b), "Content of Invoices" and the applicable Payment clause included in this contract. (b) Except as provided in paragraph (c) of this clause, the Contractor shall submit payment

requests electronically using the Department of Treasury Invoice Processing Platform (IPP) or successor system. Information regarding IPP, including IPP Customer Support contact information, is available at www.ipp.gov or any successor site. (c) The Contractor may submit payment requests

Continued ...

PAGE

2

OF

3

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 75N98120D00207/P00004

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

RENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	
98120D00207/P00004	

OF 3

PAGE

3

(A) (C) (C) (D) (E) (F) using other than TPP only when the Contracting Officer authorized alternate procedures in writing in accordance with ERS procedures. (A) If alternate payment procedures acon authorized, the Contractor shall include a copy of the Contracting Officer's written authorization with each payment request. (A) I (A) I (A) I All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing) remain unchanged. (B) I (A) I (A) I (A) I Discourt Terms: FROMPT FAY Payment: Approved By, DUX-NITAC Central 2015 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 86-43 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 03/11/2020 to 11/01/2022 (A) I <	ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Officer authorizes alternate procedures in writing in accordance with HHS procedures. (d) If alternate payment procedures are authorized, the Contractor shall include a copy of the Contracting Officer's written authorization with each payment request. (End of Clause) All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing) remain unchanged. Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	
Officer authorizes alternate procedures in writing in accordance with HHS procedures. (d) If alternate payment procedures are authorized, the Contractor shall include a copy of the Contracting Officer's written authorization with each payment request. (End of Clause) All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing) remain unchanged. Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022		using other than IPP only when the Contracting		+ $+$			
<pre>writing in accordance with HHS procedures. (d) If alternate payment procedures are authorized, the Contractor shall include a copy of the Contracting Officer's written authorization with each payment request. (End of Clause) All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing) remain unchanged. Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022</pre>							
<pre>(d) If alternate payment procedures are authorized, the Contractor shall include a copy of the Contracting Officer's written authorization with each payment request. (End of Clause) All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing) remain unchanged. Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022</pre>							
<pre>authorized, the Contractor shall include a copy of the Contracting Officer's written authorization with each payment request. (End of Clause) All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing) remain unchanged. Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022</pre>							
of the Contracting Officer's written authorization with each payment request. (End of Clause) All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing) remain unchanged. Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022							
authorization with each payment request. (End of Clause) All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing) remain unchanged. Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022							
<pre>(End of Clause) All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing) remain unchanged. Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022</pre>							
All other terms and conditions (e.g., pricing) remain unchanged. Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022							
remain unchanged. Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022		(End of Clause)					
Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022							
Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022							
Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022		Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY					
2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022		Payment:					
2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022		Approved By, DITA-NITAAC Central					
2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500 Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022		2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500					
Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022							
Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022							
Period of Performance: 05/11/2020 to 11/01/2022							
END OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION CHANGES							
		END OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION CHANGES					